

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #: BL2020-512 Name:

Type: Bill (Ordinance) Status: Passed

File created: 10/22/2020 In control: Metropolitan Council

On agenda: 12/1/2020 Final action: 12/1/2020

Title: An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to

abandon existing easement rights located between Louisiana Avenue and Tennessee Avenue,

formerly a portion of 50th Avenue North, now located at 4915 Louisiana Avenue and 4912 Tennessee

Avenue (Proposal No. 2019M-082ES-001).

Sponsors: Mary Carolyn Roberts, Kathleen Murphy, Bob Nash

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BL2020-512, 2. BL2020-512 Exhibit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2020	1	Mayor	approved	
12/1/2020	1	Metropolitan Council	adopted	
11/17/2020	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	Pass
11/17/2020	1	Public Works Committee	approved	
11/16/2020	1	Planning and Zoning Committee	approved	
11/5/2020	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
9/25/2020	1	Planning Commission	approved	